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Participating countries

Total number of participating countries: 49
Number of European countries: 31
European countries as % of total: 63 %

Andorra, Armenia, Austria, Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria,
Croatia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Georgia, Germany,
Great Britain, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Italy, Netherlands, Norway, Poland,
Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey,
Ukraine

Participating athletes

Total number of athletes: 564
Number of European athletes /included N = 357
European athletes as % of total: 63,2 %

PyeongChang 2018

FARALY

Norway - 33, Ukraine - 29, Italy & S(E?(i, Czech Republic & Germany - 24,

Belarus - 19, Great Britain — 17, Austri inland a Slovakia - 15, France - 14

1 athlete: Andorra, Armenia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Denmark,
Greece, Iceland, Romania, Slovenia, Turkey

up to 5 athletes: Belgium, Bulgaria, Georgia, Hungary, Spain
up to 10 athletes: Croatia, Netherlands, Poland
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Medals standing

Number of medal-winning countries:
Number of medal-winning European countries /without NPA/:
Medal-winning European countries as % of total:
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United States of America

Canada
France
Germany
Ukraine
Slovakia
Belarus
Japan
Netherlands
Switzerland
ltaly

Great Britain
Norway
Australia
Finland
Korea

New Zealand
Croatia
China
Kazakhstan
Austria
Spain
Sweden
Belgium
Poland
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Total (25 countries + NPA)

MINISTERIUM

gf SPORT

1

25

17

68 %

Gold Silver Bronze Total
13 15 8 36
8 4 16 28
7 8 5 20
7 8 4 19
7 7 8 22
6 4 1 11
4 4 4 12

3 4 3 10
3 3 1 7
3 0 0 3
2 | 2 1 5
1 4 2 7
1 3 4 8
1 0 3 4
1 0 2 3
1 0 2 3
1 0 2 3
1 0 1 2
1 0 0 1
1 0 0 1
0 2 5 7
0 1 1 2
0 1 0 1
0 0 1 1
0 0 1 1
8 10 6 24
80 80 81 241
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Ranking of European countries

Rank Country Gold Silver Bronze Total
1 France N | FRA 7 8 5 20
2 Germany _— GER 7 8 4 19
3  Ukraine I UKR 7 7 8 22
4  Slovakia = SVK 6 4 1 11
5 Belarus E BLR 4 4 4 12
6 Netherlands — NED 3 3 1 7
7  Switzerland Sul 3 0 0 3
8 ltaly A ITA 2 2 1 5
9 Great Britain == GBR 1 4 2 7
10 Norway = NOR 1 3 4 8
11 Finland -+ FIN 1 0 2 3
12 Croatia e CRO 1 0 1 2
13  Austria — AUT 0 2 5 7
14  Spain ' : I ESP_ 1 0 1 1 2
15  Sweden === SWE _ o0 1 0 1
16  Belgium HH BEL 0 0 1 1
17 Poland . mes_ POL 0 0O 1 1

Total (17gountries)- , 43 47 41 131
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(o

Total number of awarded medals _ 241
Medals won by European athletes /without NPA/: 131
Medals won by European athletes as % of total: 54,3 %
Medals

Gold Silver Bronze

Total awarded: 80 Total awarded: 80 Total awarded: 81
won by European athletes: 43 European athletes: 47 European athletes: 41

European as % of total: 53% as % of total: 58 % as % of total: 51 %




Alpine Skiing

Medals won by European athletes /without NPA/: 59
Medals European athletes as % of total: 65,5 %
Gold Silver Bronze
Total awarded: 30 Total awarded: 30 Total awarded: 30
won by European athletes: 23 European athletes: 22 European athletes: 14
European as % of total: 76 % as % of total: 73 % as % of total: 46 %
I
Rank Country B Gold Silver Bronze Total
1 Slovakia mmm' SVK | 6 4 1 11
2  France MW FRA 4 5 2 11
3  Germany = GER 4 5 1 10
4  Canada _______I:':L _CAN___I_ _3__|___1 6 10
5  Switzerland ~EX sul v+ 3 0 0 3
6 ltaly W TA 2 1 1 4
7  Great Britain == GBR 1 4 2 7
8 Japan ®, JPN 1 3 2 6
United States of America == USA 1 3 2 6
10  Netherlands = NED 1 1 0 2
11 New Zealand e  NZL 1 0 2 3
12 Norway si== NOR 1 0 1 2
13  Croatia == CRO 1 0 0 1
14 Austria — AUT 0 1 4 5
15  Spain —— ESP 0 1 0 1
16 Australia Py AUS 0 0 2 2
17  Belgium BE BEL 0 0 1 1
Poland s POL 0 0 1 1
n‘a () 1 1 2 4
Total (18 countries + NPA from 33) 30 30 30 90

Most medals athlete - 5 medals: Farkasova /SVK, Rothfuss /GER, Muraoka /JPN.
Most Medals countries: Slovakia and France /11/.
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Croatia & Netherlands: /won 1st gold medal ever/

Biathlon

Total number of medals awarded:
Medals won by European athletes /without NPA/:
Medals European athletes as % of total:

Medals

Gold

Total awarded:
won by European athletes:

Silver
18 Total awarded: 18
10 European athletes: 8

European as % of total: 55 % as % of total: 44 %
Medal Table
Rank Country
1 Ukraine ol UKR
2  Germany - | _GER | _
3 United States of America ™= & USA |
4  France A FRA
5 Belarus . _BLR
6 Canada i+l CAN y
7  Norway = NOR
n/a (*)

Total (7 countries + NPA from 16)

Most medals athlete - 3 medals: seven athletes
Most medals country: Ukraine /14/.
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Gold

4
3

54
30
55,5 %

Bronze
Total awarded: 18

European athletes: 12
as % of total: 66 %

Silver Bronze Total

5 5 14
0 2 5
4 1 7
1 1 4
2 3 6
1 4 6
0 1 1

5 1 11
18 18 54




Wheelchair Curling

Total number of medals awarded:
Medals won by European team:
Medals European athletes as % of total:

Medals

Gold

Total awarded:

won by European team:
European as % of total:

Medal Table

Rank Country

1 China
2 Norway
3 Canada

0
0 %

Silver

Total awarded:
European fgam:
as % of to@l:

33 %

Bronze

Total awarded:
European team:
as % of total:

~ mm "o
== = NOR
[ B | CAN

Total (3 countries from 12)

1

0
0
1

Gold |_§i|_ver Bronze

0 0
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1
0
0 %

Total

1
1
1
3

In the Paralympic tournament took part also teams from Finland, Germany, Great Britain, Slovakia, Sweden,
Switzerland and NPA.




Para Ice Hockey

Total number of medals awarded: 3

Medals won by European teams: 0o

Medals European athletes as % of total: 0 %

Medals

Gold Silver Bronze

Total awarded: 1 Total awarded: 1 Total awarded: 1

won by European team: 0 European team: 0 European team: 0

European as % of total: 0% as % of tofdl: 09 as % of total: 0%

Medal Table

Rank Country i Gold _ Silver Bronze Total
1 United States of America_ = ,UsA 1 | 0 0 1
2  Canada i+l | CAN | O 1 0 1
3 Korea . | KOR 0 0 1 1
Total (3 countries from 8) 1 1 1 3

\\y

In the Paralympic tournament took part also teams from Czech Republic, Italy, Norway and Sweden.




Cross - Country

Total number of medals awarded: 61
Medals won by European athletes /without NPA/: 28
Medals European athletes as % of total: 45 %
Medals
Gold Silver Bronze
Total awarded: 20 Total awarded: Total awarded: 20
won by European athletes: 16 European @hletes: European athletes: 19
European as % of total: 80% as % of tof@l: as % of total: 95 %
Medal Table
Rank Country -_ (. r. | _GSTd “Silver Bronze  Total
1 United States of America == USA , 4 3 2 9
2  Canada i+*l CAN 4 1 5 10
3 Ukraine " UKR 3 2 3 8
4  Belarus B BRR 3 2 1 6
5 France BN FRA 1 1 1 3
6 Japan ® JPN 1 1 0 2
7 Korea b KOR 1 0 1 2
8 Kazakhstan N KAZ 1 0 0 1
9 Germany B GER 0 3 1 4
10  Norway sf== NOR 0 2 2 4
11 Sweden === SWE 0 1 0 1
12 Austria m—  AUT 0 0 1 1
Finland == FIN 0 0 1 1
na (%) 2 4 3 9
Total (13 countries + NPA from 30) 20 20 21

Most medals athlete: McKeever /CAN and Eskau /GER - 4 medals
Most medals country: Canada /10/.




Snowboard

Total number of medals awarded: 30

Medals won by European athletes /without NPA/: 13

Medals European athletes as % of total: 43 %

Medals

Gold Silver Bronze

Total awarded: 10 Total awanged: 10 Total awarded: 10
won by European athletes: 3 European athletes: 5

European as % of total: 33,3% as 9 " as % of total: 50 %

Medal Table
PyeongChang 2018
Rank Country 1 Gold Silver Bronze Total
1 United States of America E_' USA 5 5 3 13
2 Netherlands = _NED 2 2 1 5
3 Australia Bl AUS T 0 1 2
Finland == FIN 1 0 1 2
Japan ® JPN 1 0 1 2
6 France BE FRA 0 1 1 2
7 Austria ——  AUT 0 1 0 1
ltaly BN ITA 0 1 0 1
9 Croatia === CRO 0 0 1 1
Spain =—— ESP 0 0 1 1
Total (10 countries from 24) 10 10 10

Most medals athletes: 11 athletes with 2 medals
Most medals country: United States of America /13/.




PYEONGCHANG SUMMARY

A. Sports by the European medals in % of total and Sochi’s comparison

1. Alpine Skiing 65,5% - Alpine Skiing 68% +2
2. Biathlon 55,5% - Biathlon 95% -1
3. Cross-Country 45% - Cross-Country 88% -2
4. Snowboard 43% - was as part of AS 33% 0
5. Wheelchair Curling 33% - Wheelchair Curling 66% -1
6. Para Ice Hockey 0% - Para Ice Hockey 33% 0
rFyeongunang £Zuio
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B. Sports by the participating countri E{thletes and awarded medals
Alpine Skiing 33/141 20 - 40 / 214 20
Snowboard 24 /69 30 - in AS 6
Biathlon 16 /95 54 - 16 / 95 54
Cross-Country 30/ 155 61 - 20 /147 60
Para Ice Hockey 8/135 3 - 8/128 3

Wheelchair Curling 12/ 60 3 - 10 / 50 3




C. European Countries standing by number of athletes per one medal

Ranking | Country Medals Athletes Country Ranking
1. France 20 1,818 11 France 1.
2. Germany 19 0,950 20 Ukraine 2
3. Ukraine 22 1,100 20 Slovakia 3.
4. Slovakia 11 1,000 11 Germany 4.
5. Belarus 12 0,857 14 Belarus 5.
6. Netherlands 7 0,777 9 Netherlands 6.
7. Switzerland 3 0,250 12 Spain 7.
8. Italy 5 0,200 25 Austria 8.
9. Great Britain 7 0,500 14 Great Britain 9.

10. Norway 8 0,250 32 Belgium

11. Finland 3 0,230 13 Croatia 11.
12. Croatia 2 0,285 7 Norway 12.
13. Austria 7 0,538 13 Switzerland

14. Spain 2 0,666 3 Finland 14.
15. Sweden 1 0,041 24 Italy 15.
16. Belgium 1 0,500 2 Poland 16.
17. Poland 1 0,142 7 Sweden 17.
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D. European Countries standing by@@er of citizens per one medal

Population
in millions

1. France 20 66,0 3,3 Slovakia 1.

2. Germany 19 80,0 4,21 Norway 2.

3. UKkraine 22 45,0 2,05 Belarus 3.

4. Slovakia 11 5,4 0,49 Austria 4.

5. Belarus 12 9,5 0,79 Finland 5.

6. Netherlands 7 17,0 2,43 Ukraine 6.

7. Switzerland 3 8,1 2,7 Croatia 7.

8. Italy 5 60,0 12,0 Netherlands 8.

9. Great Britain 7 60,1 8,59 Switzerland 9.
10. Norway 8 5,1 0,64 France 10.
11. Finland 3 5,5 1,83 Germany 11.
12. Croatia 2 43 2,15 Great Britain 12.
13. Austria 7 8,5 1,21 Sweden 13.
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14. Spain 2 47,0 23,5 Belgium 14.
15. Sweden 1 9.5 9.5 Italy 15.
16. Belgium 1 11,2 11,2 Spain 16.
17. Poland 1 38,5 38,5 Poland 17.

E. Final medal standing by the number of citizens per one medal

Population
in millions

1. USA 36 319,3 8,86 Slovakia 1.
2. Canada 28 35,5 1,26 Norway 2.
3. France 20 66,0 3.3 Belarus 3.
4. Germany 19 80,0 421 Austria 4.
5. Ukraine 22 5,0 2,05 Canada 5.
6. Slovakia 11 New Zealand 6.
7. Belarus 12 Finland 7.
8. Japan 10 Ukraine 8.
9. Netherlands 7 Croatia 9.
10. Switzerland 3 _Netherlands 10.
11. Italy P yeon Ghﬂ ng ?2018 Switzerland 11.
12. Great Britain 7 BAR O,,ls pIL GasssYd France 12.
13. | Norway 8 0,64 Germany 13.
14. Australia 4 g 5,67 Australia 14.
15. | Finland 3 w 1,83 Great Britain 15.
16. Korea 3 50,2 16,7 USA 16.
17. New Zealand 3 43 1,43 Sweden 17.
18. Croatia 2 4,3 2,15 Belgium 18.
19. China 1 1357,0 1357 Italy 19.
20. Kazakhstan 1 17,98 17,98 Japan 20.
21. Austria 7 8,5 1,21 Korea 21.
22. Spain 2 47,0 23,5 Kazakhstan 22.
23. Sweden 1 9,5 9,5 Spain 23.
24. Belgium 1 11,2 11,2 Poland 24.
25. Poland 1 38,5 38,5 China 25.
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